Johnson County
Paratransit Advisory Committee
Meeting Agenda
Tuesday February 25%, 2025 1-2 PM

The Johnson County Paratransit Advisory Committee will be meeting at the Johnson County Administration Building at 913 S
Dubuque St in Room 120. It is the first door on the left when you enter the building. This meeting is open to all individuals
regardless of language spoken or disability. Any person requiring reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting
should contact the Johnson County SEATS office at (319) 339-6128 ext. 0 at least two business days prior to a Paratransit
Advisory Committee Meeting.

Meeting can be joined via Teams here:
Click Here to Join Meeting

Meeting ID: 232 751 062 482
Passcode: uk2tc95Vv

Meeting can be joined via phone:
(773) 352-2004
Phone conference ID: 551 556 314#

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Call to Order
Open Discussion/Public Comment
Approval of last meeting’s minutes

Chairperson’s Report
a) Introductions

Director’s Report

a) Ridership update

b) Vehicle update

c) Staffing update

d) Novus update

e) Any questions for SEATS?

Updates from those in attendance at this Advisory Committee meeting.
Set the next meeting date and time. Will, May 20™", 2025, at the Johnson County Administration Building work for the next

meeting? This is a week earlier than usual due to the Memorial Day holiday.

Motion for adjournment


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWQ2NDIyZDgtYzFmZC00N2Y4LTliNDktZDU3ZmNjYzQ3MTU5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2279bbe665-1426-4ab2-a291-28574f19bee9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22be012e27-815c-4b55-9b03-1c128590d2d9%22%7d

